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CIRCULAR 

             05-09-2023,     

       Kurnool.  

 All the Third semester B.Com students have to be aware of Advanced Excel subject, as it is helpful 

for the students in near future. Keeping this in mind Department of Computer Science is planning to 

conduct a Add on Course in Advanced Excel. This course will be handled by Mr. I.S. Raghuram and 

Mr.P. Siva Kumar. 

As a part of this course the students will be given insight knowledge on Advanced Excel.  

 

 

                                                                                                                        S Latha Rani  

   Head of the Department,  

       Department of Computer Science 

 

 

 COURSE OUTLINE 

Instructor: Mr. I.S.Raghuram & Mr. P.Siva Kumar  

Class Section: II B.Com III Semester Students  

Class Time: Monday To Saturday 3.00 PM to 5.00 PM.  

Duration: 15 Days.  

E-Mail: sjccomputers@gmail.com.  

Start Day:  12-09-2023.  

End Day:  05-10-2023.  

College web site: www.sjcknl.edu.in  
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COURSE DESCRIPTION: 

Advanced  Excel  Program:   

In this course the students will learn more advanced skills like advanced formulas, functions, charts 

and types of financial analysis to be an Excel power user.   

We designed this Advanced Microsoft Excel to make them industry ready which covers in-depth 

knowledge of pivot tables, audit and analyze worksheet data, utilize data tools, collaborate with others 

and create and manage filters.  

This course is geared for the students who already have basic knowledge of excel and who want to 
upskill and advance their careers.  

Here, we have selected Advanced Excel course for the students specifically for spreadsheet users who 

are already proficient and looking to take their skills to an advanced level. This advanced tutorial will 

help students to gain an understanding of advanced features in excel.   

  

OBJECTIVES:  

This course provides an insight into advanced functions used in organizations to summarize, 

analyse, explore and present visualizations of data.   

 Handle large amounts of data  

 Aggregate numeric data and summarize into categories and subcategories  

 Expand and collapse or drill down into levels of data to focus on areas of interest.  

 Filtering, sorting and grouping data or subsets of data  

 Use of pivot tables  

 Edit worksheets using advanced enhancements and worksheet features.   

 Work with named ranges and create lists   

 Import and Export data to and from Excel and other Office applications   

 Enhance lists using pivot tables and pivot table charts   

 Audit and check worksheets and workbooks for errors   

 Summarize data in worksheets and workbooks   

 Manage workbooks   

 Customize Excel worksheets and workbooks   

 Use advanced budgeting functions to use Excel for loan analysis   

 Work with data tables and scenario management   

 Use case studies to create worksheets and workbooks. 
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OUTCOME:  

1. Use advanced functions and productivity tools to assist in developing worksheets  

2. Manipulate data lists using Outline, Auto filter and Pivot Tables  

3. Use Consolidation to summarize and report results from multiple worksheets 

4. Use Hyperlinks to move around worksheets. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DAY TOPIC 

1 Introduction, All About Data Fill & Sort 

2 Advanced Filter & Paste Special 

3 Text, Logical, Math & Trig. Functions 

4 Database, Statistics, Lookup & Reference Functions 

5 Date & Time, Financial Functions 

6 Transpose, Factorial, Dec to Bin Conversion 

7 Pivot Table 

8 Invoice Sheet 

9 Stock Maintain 

10 Attendance Sheet 

11 Data Validation & Consolidation 

12 Excel Lists, Subtotals 

13 Goal Seek, Scenarios, Views 

14 Drawing & Formatting 

15 Review, Auditing, Proofing Tools 



Scheme of Valuation and Pattern of Question Paper 

                                  Conducted Multiple Choice Based Questions 

ONLINE EXAMINATION  

Time : 30 minutes  Max. Marks : 25  Min. Marks to Pass: 10  

S.No.  Type of the Questions  No.Of Questions  Marks Per Question  Total Marks  

1  Multiple Questions  25  1  25  

 

SURNAME FIRST NAME EMAIL ID GRADE/10 

Pothuraju Keerthi Pothuraju Keerthi pothurajukeerthi6@gmail.com 4.8 

Shaik Athika Farheen Shaik Athika 

Farheen 

athikafarheenshaik@gmail.com 4.4 

S. Bilqees S. Bilqees syedabilqees24@gmail.com 6.8 

Mulla Samina Mulla Samina saminamulla404@gmail.com 9.2 

S.Hibah Muhammadi S.Hibah 

Muhammadi 

hiba.heera@gmail.com 7.2 

Kadapatinti Sri Latha Kadapatinti Sri 

Latha 

kadapatintisrilatha357@gmail.com 5.6 

Vutukuru Supriya Vutukuru Supriya vutukurusupriya4@gmail.com 7.6 

Pinjari Imambee Pinjari Imambee pimambee678@gmail.com 6 

M.Nandu M.Nandu maddiralanandhu@gmail.com 5.2 

S.Afsha Jabeen S.Afsha Jabeen afshajabeen2468@gmail.com 8.4 

C.Kasturi C.Kasturi kasthurich0@gmail.com 4.8 

M.Rebka M.Rebka bhaskarmandha224@gmail.com 5.2 

Shaik Faseeha Shaik Faseeha faseeha.shaik16@gmail.com 7.2 

Rokkam Poojitha Rokkam Poojitha rokkampoojitha@gmail.com 8.8 

Akkem Uma Devi Akkem Uma Devi umadeviakkem4842@gmail.com 7.6 

P.Jyoti P.Jyoti pothurajujyothi85@gmail.com 4 

Jangeti Ankitha Jangeti Ankitha ankithajangeti@gmail.com 4.4 



C.Usha Rani C.Usha Rani ushachikkem@gmail.com 8.8 

Kadumuru Akhila Kadumuru Akhila akhilagangadhar95@gmail.com 7.6 

K.Lakshmi Prasanna K.Lakshmi Prasanna kummariprasanna044@gmail.com 6 

Houdekari Vikeela Houdekari Vikeela houdekarivikeela@gmail.com 8.4 

K.Yamini K.Yamini kuppa.yamini2004@gmail.com 6.8 

Nallagoti Hema 

Sumana sree 

Nallagoti Hema 

Sumana sree 

hsumanasree18@gmail.com 7.6 

Khamithkar Srujana Khamithkar Srujana srujanakhamithkar@gmail.com 6.8 

Dasuvaram Rohini Dasuvaram Rohini dmamatha0604@gmail.com 8 

G.Jhansi G.Jhansi jhansireddy5555@gmail.com 6 

K.Sri Raghavi Reddy K.Sri Raghavi 

Reddy 

reddysriraghavi@gmail.com 5.6 

Kontham Madhuri Kontham Madhuri madhurikontham88@gmail.com 8.8 

Bhattu Chandrika Bhattu Chandrika bhattuchandrika@gmail.com 9.2 

S.Likitha S.Likitha slikitha4444@gmail.com 4.4 

N.Shaheem N.Shaheem mail40shaheem@gmail.com 5.2 

S.Nazmeen S.Nazmeen nazmeensultana2004@gmail.com 6.4 

S.Neeha Tasnim S.Neeha Tasnim neehatasnim43@gmail.com 6.4 

Gadi Prathyusha Gadi Prathyusha gadipratyusha2005@gmail.com 7.2 

B.Shireesha B.Shireesha shreesha96pnc@gmail.com 8 

Rejinthala Sreevani Rejinthala Sreevani rsreevani21@gmail.com 8.4 

A K Harshavardhan A K Harshavardhan arikerakurubaharshavardhan2004@gmail.com 8.8 

B Vijay Kumar B Vijay Kumar b.vijay0109@gmail.com 9.6 

B Abhisharan Rao B Abhisharan Rao abhisharan185@gmail.com 7.6 

S.Amal Mahdiya S.Amal Mahdiya syedaamal1009@gmail.com 6.8 

Balija Chamakura Sri 

Pooja 

Balija Chamakura 

Sri Pooja 

sripooja264@gmail.com 6 



A Y Bharath A Y Bharath yadavbunny153@gmail.com 8 

S Sumanth S Sumanth stylishsumanth786@gmail.com  9.2 

K Eswar K Eswar eshwer.eshwer117@gmail.com 9.6 

V Hari achyuth V Hari achyuth hariachyuth9@gmail.com 9.6 

K Uday Kumar K Uday Kumar kkudaykumar633@gmail.com 10 

Muppasani Sravani Muppasani Sravani muppasanibabu628@gmail.com 4.4 

T Vijay Kumar T Vijay Kumar vk6118683@gmail.com 9.2 

Gandham Sahithi Gandham Sahithi sahithigandham123@gmail.com 8.4 

S Chakravarti S Chakravarti sankulachakravarthi@gmail.com 9.2 

C Sai Ram C Sai Ram chakalisairam1406@gmail.com 9.2 

Y Dhana Shekar Y Dhana Shekar dhanashekarr63@gmail.com 8.8 

Ruthika A aruthika@gmail.com 5.2 

Swetha J jswetha@gmail.com 5.6 

Geethika T tgeethika@gmail.com 4 

Pallavi K kpallavi@gmail.com 6.8 

Sandhya K ksandhya@gmail.com 5.2 

Sadhika S ssadhika@gmail.com 4.4 

Nandini G gnandini@gmail.com 9.2 

Saleema Banu B saleemabanu@gmail.com 6 

Sujitha M msujitha@gmail.com 6 

Alisha N nalisha@gmail.com 6.4 

Shaik Sameer shksameer555@gmail.com 9.6 

Shaikshavali P shaikshavali9154@gmail.com 9.6 

Hari Priya G gharipriya@gmail.com 8.8 



Telugu Pavan pavantelugu484@gmail.com 9.2 

C Pramod pramodprince760@gmail.com 10 

Vadapalli Harsha harshavadapalli9573@gmail.com 10 

Peddisetty Sumanth kumar sumanthkumar3769@gmail.com 9.6 

PM Bharath bharathsmart595@gmail.com 10 

Yadav Lakshminath lakshminathyadav2@gmail.com 9.6 

Sagar Sumanth ssumanthsagar6@gmail.com 10 

B Sudeep sudeeptobera725@gmail.com 10 

M Sameed sameedmomin740@gmail.com 9.2 

Abdul Shaik shaikabdulrazakr@gmail.com 9.2 

Shaik Sameer shaiksameer1025@gmail.com 8.4 

E Sai Mahadev saimahadev090605@gmail.com 10 

Dhammam Shashi Kiran chinnakiran1098@gmail.com 9.2 

Shaik Mahammad shaikmahammad7805@gmail.com 9.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ATTENDANCE 

Attendance: Click Here 

Target Participants:  

 Students of II B.Com., III Semester  

 Total No. of Participants : 100 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fkno3FGFRoEiDQfnfAQHw2ybiWP5hHF0/view?usp=sharing
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